

Sessions Case - 72/ 2025 (CIS-72 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB-05-000276-2025

Order No.03

23.07.2025.

Today is fixed for evidence, Ld panel P.P and Ld counsel are absent. Out of twenty three accused persons eighteen accused are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date and five accused persons on bail is absent.

No step taken by either party in view of resolution adopted by local Bar for not to attend judicial proceeding due to sudden sudden demise of one of their colleague.

In this circumstances case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 09-09-2025 for evidence of CSW Nos 2 and 3.

10-09-2025 for evidence of CSW Nos 4 and 5

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed

Accused as before.

sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885