

Sessions Case -72/ 2025 (CIS-72 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002762025

Order No.06

11.09.2025.

Out of twenty three accused persons, four accused persons namely Sarma Hansda, Shima Murmu, Makhu Hansda, Surmila Mardi on bail are present today by filing hazira and one accused namely Basanti Tudu is absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent her in her absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present. Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed. and rest eighteen accused persons namely Rabi Hansda, Jishu Tudu, Binod Soren, Sushil Mardi, Lakhikanta Soren @ Jethu, Subrata Soren, Panna Tudu, Raja Hansda, Viku Mardi, Manoj Tudu @ Manu, Jiban Murmu, Simon Tudu @ Sumur, Divor Kisku, Robai Baski @ Mangal, Gobinda Mardi @ Hondol Mardi, Habal Murmu, Dasami Kisku @ Kalu @ Debanshi and Chotobhim Mardi are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Ld. Panel P.P produce two witnesses namely Heman Soren and Binoy Soren are examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-03 and P.W-04.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 12-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-04 and 06.

To 13-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-07 and 08.

To 14-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-09 and 10.

To 15-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-11 and 12.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

Sd/-

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885