

Order No.12

19.12.2025.

Out of twenty three accused persons, five accused persons namely Sarma Hansda, Shima Murmu, Makhu Hansda, Surmila Mardi and Basanti Tudu on bail are present today by filing hazira and eighteen accused persons namely Rabi Hansda, Jishu Tudu, Divor Kisku, Binod Soren, Sushil Mardi, Lakhikanta Soren @ Jethu, Subrata Soren, Panna Tudu, Raja Hansda, Viku Mardi, Manoj Tudu @ Manu, Jiban Murmu, Simon Tudu @ Sumur, Robai Baski @ Mangal, Gobinda Mardi @ Hondol Mardi, Habal Murmu, Dasami Kisku @ Kalu @ Debanshi and Chotobhim Mardi are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Ld. Panel P.P produce witness namely Raju Kisku is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-10.

During examination of P.W-10 proved his signature on the seizure list dated 26-09-2024 is marked as Exbt. P-2.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885