

Sessions Case No. 72 / 2025 (CIS 72 / 2025)

CNR No. WBBB05-000276-2025

(Mayureswar PS Case No. 111 / 2024 dtd. 14.09.2024)

Order No. **17**  
Dtd. 09.03.2026

Today, the record is taken up on strength of skeleton record which is lying in the Court of Ld. ACJM, Rampurhat.

On 08.03.2026, the original case record, accused challan of Sanjay Hembram was received.

Ld. Defense Counsel and Ld. Panel PP are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Adv for the accused filed a petition praying for bail of the accd. Sanjay Hembram.

Heard the Ld. Defense Counsel and the Ld. Panel PP.

Perused the CD, arrest-cum-inspection memo, charge sheet, Injury Report and other materials on record.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case & gamut and gravity of the offence, I find no reason to release the accused on bail at this stage. Hence, the bail prayer is **rejected**.

To 31.03.2026 for Production of the accd. Sanjay Hembram before the Ld. Addl. Sessions Court.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Rampurhat, Birbhum  
(In-Charge)

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Rampurhat Birbhum  
(In-Charge)