

SessionsCase-72 of 2025(CIS- 72 of 2025)  
CNR NO-WBBB050002762025

Order No.18

31.03.2026

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Out of twenty four accused person five accused persons namely Sarma Hansda, Shima Murmu, Makhu Hansda, Surmila Mardi and Basanti Tudu are present by filing his hazira and thirteen accused persons namely Sanjoy Hembram,Rabi Hansda,Robai Baski @ Mongol, Jishu Tudu, Divor Kisku, Binod Soren,Sushil Mardi, Lakhikanta Soren @ Jethu, Subrata Soren, Panna Tudu, Raja Hansda, Jibon Murmu, Gobinda Mardi @ Hondol Mardi, Dasmani Kisku @ Kalu @ Debanshi and are produced from J/C .

Received an intimation from The Superintendent, Suri District Correctional Home for non-production of five accused persons namely Habal Murmu, Choto Bhim, Siman Tudu, Viku Mardi and Manoj Tudu due to unaavailability of Police Escort and Police Vehicle.

Ld. P.P in charge and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Regular P.O. is on duty in terms of the order passed by the Hon'ble Courts and Ld. District Judge.

Ld. A.D.J. F.T.C, Rampurhat is in-charge today.

The matter is adjourned .

To 01-04-2026 for production and evidence.

A.S.J., Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00988  
In-charge

